FO-6000 Inline FO Filter Holder
FO-6000FILT
World Precision Instruments
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Serial No._____________________
083011
w
w

Mounting a Filter
1. Remove the housing by loosening the white nylon case locking screws until the
unit comes apart.
2. Place the filter in the center of the collar. Use a mounted filter, if possible.
3. Using the Allen wrench provided, gently secure the filter by tightening the filter
retaining setscrews. Over-tighten could damage the filter
4. Slide the filter housing over the collar. Tighten the case locking screws finger
tight.
5. Attach the fibers to the SMA connector of the collimators.
6 World Precision Instruments
ACCESSORIES
Table  1: Accessories
Part Number Description
300051 Fiber Optic Collimator for connecting to an SMA terminated
optical fiber
FO-50-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 50mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-100-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 100mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-200-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 200mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-400-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 400mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-400SMA/ST Fiber Optic cable, SMA/ST adapter, 400mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-600-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 600mM Core, UV-Enhanced
FO-1000-SMA Fiber Optic cable, SMA, 1000mM Core, UV-Enhanced
SPECIFICATIONS
This unit conforms to the following specifications:
Lens diameter 5 mm
Lens focal distance 10 mm